

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Meeting Agenda Special City Council

THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL MEETS CONCURRENTLY AS THE FORT BRAGG MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 AND THE FORT BRAGG REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY

Monday, April 27, 2020 6:00 PM Via Teleconference

Special Closed Session

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

DUE TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDERS N-25-20 AND N-29-20 WHICH SUSPEND CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS OF THE BROWN ACT, AND THE ORDER OF THE HEALTH OFFICER OF THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO TO SHELTER IN PLACE TO MINIMIZE THE SPREAD OF COVID-19, THE CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS WILL BE PARTICIPATING BY TELECONFERENCE IN THE SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION OF APRIL 27, 2020.

In compliance with the Shelter-In-Place Orders of the County and State, this meeting will be closed to the public. The meeting will be live-streamed on the City's website at city.fortbragg.com and on Channel 3. Public Comment regarding matters on the special Closed Session agenda are restricted to electronic, written and voice mail communications. Comments may be made in any of the following ways: (1) Through the City's online eComment agenda feature, (2) Emailed to City Clerk June Lemos, jlemos@fortbragg.com, (3) Written comments delivered through the drop-box for utility payments to the right of the front door at City Hall, 416 N. Franklin Street, or (4) Voice mail comments called in to (707) 961-1694 by 5:00 PM on the day of the meeting.

1. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

Public comments may be made on the matters described in this Special Meeting Notice (Government Code Section 54954.3).

2. CLOSED SESSION

2A . <u>20-712</u>	CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS: Pursuant to Government
	Code Section 54957.6: City Negotiator: William V. Lee, Mayor. Employee
	Classification: City Manager

2B. 20-713

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6: City Negotiator: Tabatha Miller, City Manager; Employee Organizations: Fort Bragg Employee Organization; Confidential Non-Bargaining Classifications; Exempt At-Will Executive Classifications; and Exempt Mid-Management Classifications

2C. <u>20-714</u>	CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS FOR POSSIBLE ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY, Pursuant to Government Code Section §54956.8: Real Property: APN 018-340-04, 018-340-07-00, 018-340-06, 441 South Street, Fort Bragg, CA 95437; City Negotiator: Tabatha Miller, City Manager; Negotiating Party: Danco Communities, Chris Dart; Under Negotiation: Terms of Acquisition
2D. <u>20-716</u>	THREAT TO PUBLIC SERVICES OR FACILITIES: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957: Agency Representative: Tabatha Miller, City Manager

ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO)

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am employed by the City of Fort Bragg and that I caused this agenda to be posted in the City Hall notice case on April 24, 2020.

June Lemos, CMC, City Clerk

ADA NOTICE AND HEARING IMPAIRED PROVISIONS:

It is the policy of the City of Fort Bragg to offer its public programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including those with disabilities. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities.

If you need assistance to ensure your full participation, please contact the City Clerk at (707) 961-2823. Notification 48 hours in advance of any need for assistance will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

This notice is in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (28 CFR, 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).